Timers RTE Series
G-8 www.idec.com      USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada (888) 317-IDEC
G
RTE Series — Analog Timers
Key features of the RTE series include:
• 16 time ranges and 4 timing functions
• ON-delay, interval, OFF-delay, one-shot
• Time delays up to 10 hours

to terminals 5 and 6.
RTE Table of Contents
Part Number GuideG-9
Part Number ListG-9
RTE Timing DiagramsG-10
RTE AccessoriesG-11
Instructions: Setting TimerG-13
RTE DimensionsG-14
Timers RTE Series
www.idec.com      USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada (888) 317-IDEC G-9
G
RTE series part numbers are composed of 5 part number codes. When ordering a RTE series part, select one code from each category.
Example: RTE-P12-AC120V
Part Numbers: RTE Series
Part Numbers
Description Part Number Code Remarks
➀  Series RTE series RTE For internal circuits, see previous page.
➁  Terminal Style
Pin P
Select one only.
Blade B
➂  Function
Group
ON-delay/interval 1 Each function group has two timing functions.
See page G-10.OFF-delay/one-shot 2
➃  Time Range
Group
0.1s to 10 minutes 1
Each time group has 8 selectable ranges. See page G-13.
0.1 minutes to 10 hours 2
⑤ Input Voltage
120V AC, 50/60Hz AC120V
12V AC/DC 12V
24V AC/DC 24V
Part No.
Mode of Operation Time Range Pin Blade
ON-Delay/Interval
0.1 seconds to 10 minutes RTE-P11 RTE-B11
0.1 minutes to 10 hours RTE-P12 RTE-B12
OFF-Delay/One-Shot
0.1s to 10 minutes RTE-P21 RTE-B21
0.1 minutes to 10 hours RTE-P22 RTE-B22
Part Numbering Guide
➀  Series ➁  Terminal
AC120V1 2RTE P
➂  Function
 Group
➃  Time Range ⑤ Input Voltage
Style Group
Part Number List
1. After basic part number, insert input voltage.
2. For schematics, see page G-8.
3. For timing diagrams, see page G-10.
4. All timers have multiple time ranges. For a list of ranges, see page G-13.
5. For socket and accessory information, see page G-11.
Timers RTE Series
G-10 www.idec.com      USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada (888) 317-IDEC
G
ON-Delay (delay on make):
When power is applied to the input terminals, the time delay period begins. At the end of the time delay period, the output contacts transfer. Removing power
prompts a reset.
Interval:
When power is applied to the input terminals, the output contacts instantly transfer and the time delay period begins. At the end of the time delay period, the output
contacts de-energize. Removing power prompts a reset.
OFF-Delay (delay on break):
Power must be applied at all times to the input terminal. On closure of a normally open control signal switch, the output contacts transfer and remain in this
position. When the control switch is reopened, the time delay period begins. At the end of the time delay period, the output contacts transfer back to original
position. Reset occurs when the control signal switch is closed.
One-Shot:
Power must be applied at all times to the input terminals. On momentary or maintained closure of a normally open control signal switch, the output contacts transfer and
the time delay period begins. At the end of the delay period, the output contacts transfer back to the original positions. The timer is then ready for the next timing cycle.
Timing Diagrams
On
Off
OffTime Delay
Power
ON-Delay (RTE-P1, RTE-B1)
Timer Power
Delayed NC Contacts
Delayed NO Contacts
Delayed NC Contacts
Delayed NO Contacts
On Indicator
OUT Indicator
(Terminal No.)
Pin Blade